
Dates Tournament Name Location Class Contact Email District

16-18 HDMHA U7/U9 Jamboree Hillsborough REC Kristi Alcorn hdmhajamboree@gmail.com 6

29-30 Charlie Riley Memorial AYR Motor Centre - Woodstock REC TBD tournamentcoordinator@woodstockminorhockey.ca 2

6-8 Lancaster New Years Bash Saint John REC Amy Rees tournamentslmha@gmail.com 5

6-8 28e Rencontre M7 & M9 de Caraquet Caraquet REC Marco Plourde info@lecolibri.ca 9

7 Miramichi Timbit Tournament Miramichi - Leah Wormell leahwormell@hotmail.com 8

7-8 Carleton Blue Knights U9 Tournament NCCC/Hartland Arena REC Sierra Knights tournament.carletonminor@gmail.com 2

13-15 KVMHA January Blast Jamboree & Skills Competition Rothesay/Quispamsis REC Shane MacDonald shane-encite@hotmail.com 5

13-15 Bathurst Timbit Jamboree Bathurst - Patrick DeGrace patrick.degrace87@gmail.com 10

14-15 8th Annual Gilles Michaud Jamboree CEPSC Grand Falls REC Jacques Desjardins desjardinsjacques78@gmail.com 1

14-15 Rencontre M7 & M9 de Néguac Arena Sportplexe REC Mona Aubry mona.aubry@nbed.nb.ca 9

15 Stanley Cup Full Ice Jamboree Stanley REC Casey O'Hara smha.tournaments@gmail.com 3

21 Sarah O'Donnell Memorial

Doaktown

Prospect Place Arena REC Shelbi Dugalici shelbidawnmacdonald@gmail.com 3

21-22 Jamboree U9 Restigouche-Ouest - Yves O'Brien cchmro.president@gmail.com 1

21-22 Timbit Jamboree 8th Hassar - Sussex - Chelsea Presley presley.chelsea@oscogroup.com 5

21-22 Riverview U9 Jamboree Riverview REC Steve Marshall rmhcexecdir@gmail.com 6

22 U9 Jamboree Renous Adam Sturgeon adam.sturgeon@gnb.ca  8

3-4 Doyle Corporate Image (DCI) U9 Jamboree Moncton Superior Propane Centre REC Shaun Abbass executivedirector@monctonminorhockey.ca 6

3-5 Wayne Hicks Classic Sackville REC Lisa Doncaster lisamariedoncaster@gmail.com 6

3-5 Shediac/Cap-Pelé U7 & U9 Jamboree Shediac/Cap-Pelé REC Justin Guignard justin.guignard@nbed.nb.ca 7

4-5 Victoria Tobique U9 Tournament RVCC Perth-Andover REC Keisha Miller vtmhatournaments@gmail.com 2

4-5 YWMHA U9 Tournament Nackawic Arena REC Chelsey Pugh chelsey.pugh.ywmha@gmail.com 3

4-5 Groundhog Jamboree Blacks Harbour / St. Andrews

REC

COMP Bobbi-Jo Seamone ccmhcontact@yahoo.com 5

10-12 Rencontre M7 & M9 Tim Horton's de Tracadie Tracadie REC Charles Albert ahmts@nb.aibn.com 9

11-12 Edmundston M9 Edmundston REC Marc-André Voisine cchmetournoi@hotmail.com 1

11-12 Bordertown Novice Jamboree St. Stephen

REC

COMP Jessica Mason jhemason@gmail.com 5

11-12 20e Jamboree M7 & M9 / 20th U7 & U9 Jamboree Dieppe/Memramcook REC Christian Bossé christianbosse.hdm@gmail.com 6

12 Francois Julien U9 Baie Ste-Anne REC Holly Taylor hjs_12@icloud.com 8

18-19 Grand Lake Wild U7 & U9 Jamboree Grand Lake - Kelly Emberley kellyemberley@gmail.com 3

23-26 Petitcodiac/Salisbury U7/U9 Jamboree Petitcodiac

REC

COMP

FEMALE Shania Ogilve shaniaogilvie88@gmail.com 6

24-26 Kent-Sud U6/U7/U9 Jamboree

Bouctouche (JK Irving)

Cocagne (Arena) - Patrick Léger tournoi.ks.tournament@gmail.com 7

10-12 Jamboree U7 & U9 Baie Des Chaleurs Beresford et Petit Rocher REC Monica Roy roy_monica_1988@msn.com 10

11-12 Oromocto U7/U9 Jamboree Oromocto REC Alicia Tremblay omhatournamentdirector@gmail.com 3

16-19 Timbits U7 & U9 Jamboree Campbellton REC Candace Roy info@restigouche-hockey.ca 11

17-19 Keswick Valley Minor Hockey U9 Jamboree Keswick Valley REC Tammy King tammy.king@nbed.nb.ca 3

17-19 Wendy's U9 Jamboree Fredericton - John O'Toole edfyha@bellaliant.com 3

17-19 Harvey Legere U7 & U9 Jamboree Lewisville REC Monica Cormier LMHA_Jamboree@hotmail.com 6

17-19 SMHC Jamboree Sackville REC Lisa Doncaster lisamariedoncaster@gmail.com 6

17-19 50e Rencontre M7 & M9 Lamèque-Shippagan Lamèque et Shippagan REC Kellie Benoit pecheriesmack@outlook.com 9

19 Novice U9 Jamboree Rogersville - Charles Gaudet hmrogersville@gmail.com 8

23-26 Tri-County Minor Hockey

Tri-County Complex - 

Fredericton Junction REC Sandra Miller tricojamboreedirector@gmail.com 3

February - Fevrier 2023

March - Mars 2023

U-9

December - Decembre 2022

January - Janvier 2023
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